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 Emergency department activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 11,369 10,434

Difference % change

9.0%935

7.6%3,105All ED presentations 40,83743,942

All emergency presentations 40,35843,556 7.9%3,198

-27.9%

9.1%

11.6%

8.9%

5.8%

-693

1,259

2,137

480

15

Emergency presentation by
triage category

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent 2,480

13,804

18,430

5,385

259

1,787

15,063

20,567

5,865

274

4.2%568Admissions to hospital from EDs 13,66514,233

 Emergency department performance

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Time to treatment
by triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

10m

22m

50.1%

10m

21m

55.1%

24m

1h 15m

64.2%

23m

1h 17m

63.7%

30m

1h 46m

75.5%

28m

1h 43m

77.1%

29m

1h 48m

92.5%

24m

1h 53m

91.5%

Difference

-5.0 percentage points

1m

0m

0.5 percentage points

-2m

1m

-1.6 percentage points

3m

2m

1.0 percentage points

-5m

5m

NSW results

9m

28m

63.1%

21m

1h 18m

66.6%

28m

1h 52m

75.0%

24m

1h 49m

92.0%

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 73.0%

7h 11m

3h 23m

68.5%

68.9%

7h 50m

3h 30m

67.0%

-4.1 percentage points

39m

7m

-1.5 percentage points

70.6%

7h 34m

2h 54m

71.9%

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 94.7%

25m

13m

90.7%

29m

14m

-4.0 percentage points

4m

1m

88.8%

32m

12m

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes
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 Elective surgery activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Elective surgery procedures performed 5,420 5,266

Difference % change

2.9%154

5.8%
4.7%
-1.4%

119
72
-19

Urgency category
Urgent

Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 2,041

1,541
1,341

2,160

1,613
1,322

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the
end of quarter

4,1474,173 0.6%26

Urgency category
Urgent
Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 3,325

737
85

3,321
728
124

-0.1%
-1.2%
45.9%

-4
-9
39

2018Q4

 Elective surgery performance

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

 5 days
 20 days

 5 days
 20 days

 28 days
 78 days

 30 days
 76 days

 97 days
 296 days

 104 days
 290 days

Elective surgery
procedures performed
on time

All procedures 100%100%

      Urgent

      Semi-urgent

      Non-urgent

100%100%

100%99.9%

100%100%

Difference

0 days

0 days

2 days

-2 days

6 days

-7 days

0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

-0.1 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

NSW results

26 days

10 days

85 days

47 days

358 days

231 days

96.4%

95.2%
95.8%
99.9%

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

 Admitted patient activity

Average length of stay
(days)

      Acute
            Acute Overnight
      Non-acute
      Mental health 8.6

14.1
4.8
2.9

9.3
14.5
4.8
2.9

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Episodes

All episodes

      Acute

            Acute Overnight

            Acute Same Day

      Non-acute

      Mental health

43,259 42,048

40,067 38,999

20,612 19,771

19,455 19,228

1,023 913

2,169 2,136

Hospital bed days

All bed days

      Acute

      Non-acute

      Mental health 18,402

12,890

113,151

144,443

20,154

14,866

117,603

152,623

Difference % change

1.5%

12.0%

1.2%

4.3%

2.7%

2.9%

33

110

227

841

1,068

1,211

0.7
0.4
0.0
0.0

9.5%

15.3%

3.9%

5.7%

1,752

1,976

4,452

8,180

Babies born in Sydney public hospitals 1,6401,563 -4.7%-77


